08-15-2000

| 1444 | 1511 | 1444 | 1511 | 1444 | 1444 | 144 | 1515 | 1444 | 144 | 1515 | 1444 | 144 | 1515 | 1444 | 144 |

cket No.: GEN-0182

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

101433079

RE(

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼	<b>Y</b>	<b>Y</b>	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please reco	rd the attached origi	nal documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hamon L. Craft Edward G. Barber Mike P. Lafond Robert J. Caggiano Robert L. Hilgendorf	Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY     Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)   Yes  No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street A	ddress: 1 RIVER F	ROAD	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	City: SC	CHENECTADY	State: NY Z	IP: 12345
Execution Date: 4/14/2000	Additional n	ame(s) & address(es)	attached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution	on date of the applic	ation is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)		
ON 4/13/2000  Additional numbers atta	ached?	∕es ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applications	s and patents involve	ed: 1
Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: ATTN: PHILMORE H. COLBURN II		losed - Any excess of lited or debited to de	-	ıld be
	☐ Auth	norized to be charge	d to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH		account number:		
City: BLOOMFIELD State: CT ZIP: 06002	06-1130			
8/14/2000 NTHAI1 00000216 89548416 DO NOT	TUSE THIS SPA	CE		
1.FC:581 9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true a	and correct and any	attached copy is a t	rue copy
TIMOTHY J. OLSON REG. NO. 42,962	M. K		July 14, 2000	)
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signatur sheet, attachme	1	3 Date	

PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Hamon L. Craft of 137 Broad Street, Apt 2, Plainville, CT 06062; Edward G. Barber of 73 Harkness Drive, Milford, CT 06460; Mike P. Lafond of 14 Shady Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492; Robert J. Caggiano of 243 Clinton Hill Road, Wolcott, CT 06716 and Robert L. Hilgendorf of 14522 Terrace Bend, Cypress, Texas 77429 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements TRIM PLATE FOR PANELBOARDS AND SWITCHBOARDS (Docket Nos. 41PR-7759, 7766) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Hamon L. Craft of 137 Broad Street, Apt 2, Plainville, CT 06062; Edward G. Barber of 73 Harkness Drive, Milford, CT 06460; Mike P. Lafond of 14 Shady Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492; Robert J. Caggiano of 243 Clinton Hill Road, Wolcott, CT 06716 and Robert L. Hilgendorf of 14522 Terrace Bend, Cypress, Texas 77429 hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at	PLAINVILLE, CT	, this / 14 day of APRIL , 2000
Witnessed by:	Mitness Signature & Date	Hamon L. Craft
	James Andrews Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	D. Driffith Kyerson 4/14/ar Witness Signature & Date	Edward G. Barber
	Printed Name of Witness	1
Witnessed by:	Vitness Signature & Date	Mike/P. Lafond
	Tanus Anderson Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0902

Witnessed by: Duffith Ryerson	4/14/00
Witness Signature & Date	

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: Witness Signature & Date

L/E Swow Printed Name of Witness

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010988 FRAME: 0903** 

**RECORDED: 07/18/2000**